MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
‘f..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2025 Election Results

Harford County Education Association

Treasurer Vote for one (1) Ballots Cast: 885
***  Tracy Papinchock 789 99.50%
Write-In 4 0.50%
Allison Weedn Hughes
Brittney Smith

Michael Murphy
Noah Hutton

Abstain 92
Secretary Vote for one (1) Ballots Cast: 885
***  Allison Weedn-Hughes 307 39.72%
Stephanie Dowell 237 30.66%
George Kasnic 227 29.37%
Write-In 2 0.26%
Pete Hicks
Robert Tucker
Abstain 112
Certificated HS Director Vote for one (1) Ballots Cast: 885
***  Noah Hutton 500 65.96%
Shawn Sharpeta 256 33.77%
Write-In 2 0.26%
Emily Waddell
Michael Murphy
Abstain 127

Confidential and Proprietary Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.




MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
‘f..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2025 Election Results

Certificated ES Board of Director
***  Jacob Bennett

Crystal Rufenacht
Brenda Greene-Hinton
Write-In
Abstain
ESP At Large Board of Director
*** Kindra Stevens
***  Stacey Albrecht
Erin Shaw
Write-In

Deborah Pedro-Sykes
Abstain

Confidential and Proprietary

Vote for one (1)
432

228

146

79

Vote for up to two (2)

393

349

321

146

Ballots Cast: 885
53.60%

28.29%

18.11%

Ballots Cast: 885
53.18%

47.23%

43.44%

0.14%

Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ T..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2025 Election Results

MSEA Delegate

*kk

*k%k

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

Jason King

Chrystie Crawford-Smick

Jacob Bennett

Tracy Papinchock
Noah Hutton

Abbie Bennett

Robert Tucker

George Kasnic
Colleen Bianco
Crystal Rufenacht
Allison Weedn-Hughes
Shawn Sharpeta
Brenda Greene-Hinton
Kimberly Phillips
Donna Kasnic

Cynthia Poper
Stephanie Dowell
Kindra Stevens

Andrea Weedn-Hughes

Confidential and Proprietary

Vote for up to forty-eight
(48)

641

539

500

398

396

377

346

335

335

328

320

314

310

307

301

300

292

291

289

Ballots Cast: 885
74.88%

62.97%

58.41%

46.50%

46.26%

44.04%

40.42%

39.14%

39.14%

38.32%

37.38%

36.68%

36.21%

35.86%

35.16%

35.05%

34.11%

34.00%

33.76%

Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ T..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2025 Election Results

***  Stacey Albrecht 285 33.29%
***  Colleen Kavanaugh 281 32.83%
*** Rachel Gauthier 274 32.01%
*** Kelley Fonger 274 32.01%
***  Jason Brooks 274 32.01%
s Erin Shaw 272 31.78%
s+ Katie Ford 271 31.66%
*** Deanna Burch 268 31.31%
% Ryan Burbey 263 30.72%
***  Jacqueline Booth 261 30.49%
*** Heather Aquavella-Fedor 255 29.79%
***  Kim Mayforth 247 28.86%
***  Beth Markley 245 28.62%
**  Sabine Whitney 243 28.39%
** Michelle Brooks 243 28.39%
***  Kyle Dixon 233 27.22%
***  Kerry Whitehead 230 26.87%
**  Allison Hess-Golliday 227 26.52%
*** | etitia Cooley 226 26.40%
*** - Jaime Whitaker 224 26.17%

Confidential and Proprietary Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ T..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2025 Election Results

***  Janice Rogers 223 26.05%
***  Dustin Rhodes 219 25.58%
***  Jennifer Keck 215 25.12%
*** Cheryl Moynihan 215 25.12%
***  Mark Yantz 210 24.53%
***  Pete Hicks 209 24.42%
***  Leighla Roper 207 24.18%
***  Ciera Christian-Mitchell 206 24.07%
***  Angela Armstead-Foye 206 24.07%
Laura Schmidt 204 23.83%
Shanon Scott 198 23.13%
S. Johnathan Smith 198 23.13%
Seth Tillman 194 22.66%
Thomas Miley 178 20.79%
Write-In 19 2.22%
(blank)

Anderson Bonnie
Bonnie Anderson
Bonnie Anderson
Bonnie anderson
Bonnie Anderson
Bonnie Anderson
Erica Richardson
Erica Richardson
Erica Richardson
Essence Stewart
Helen Cullinan

Helen Cullinan

Confidential and Proprietary Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
‘f..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2025 Election Results

Jenn Serovy
Jessica Riedel
Lori Adamo
Mackenzie Dallwig
Michael Murphy
Pete Hicks

Write-In 6 0.70%
Bonnie Anderson
Bonnie Anderson
Essence Stewart
Greg Bane
Pete Hicks
Tom Scher

Abstain 29

Confidential and Proprieta Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.
p ry pyrig



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ T..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2025 Election Results

NEA Delegate Vote for up to fifteen (15) Ballots Cast: 885
***  Chrystie Crawford-Smick 531 64.52%
***  Noah Hutton 363 44 11%
***  Tracy Papinchock 350 42.53%
***  Robert Tucker 305 37.06%
*** Jason King 296 35.97%
*** Colleen Bianco 277 33.66%
*** Shawn Sharpeta 267 32.44%
***  Cynthia Poper 265 32.20%
***  Stephanie Dowell 255 30.98%
***  Brenda Greene-Hinton 253 30.74%
*** Kimberly Phillips 250 30.38%
*** Kindra Stevens 242 29.40%
*** Rachel Gauthier 231 28.07%
***  Stacey Albrecht 228 27.70%
*** Ryan Burbey 227 27.58%
Deanna Burch 204 24.79%
Kim Mayforth 199 24.18%
Heather Aquavella-Fedor 198 24.06%
Jaime Whitaker 177 21.51%

Confidential and Proprieta Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.
p ry pyrig



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
‘f..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2025 Election Results

Leighla Roper 165 20.05%
Letitia Cooley 155 18.83%
Kazimiera Patterson 151 18.35%
Write-In 4 0.49%

Aaron Toepfer
Essence Stewart
Jacob Bennett
Michael Murphy

Write-In 1 0.12%
Richard Hegmann
Abstain 62

Confidential and Proprieta Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.
p ry pyrig



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ ‘.'ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2025 Election Results

ELECTION STATISTICS

Ballots Eligible Percent
Returned  Members  Returned
ALL eligible voters 885 2,468 35.86%

WL Name Statistics

ABERDEEN HIGH 8 67 11.94%
ABERDEEN MIDDLE 46 7 59.74%
ABINGDON ELEMENTARY 19 39 48.72%
BAKERFIELD ELEMENTARY 2 29 6.90%
BEL AIR ELEMENTARY 2 28 7.14%
BEL AIR HIGH 9 72 12.50%
BEL AIR MIDDLE 27 65 41.54%
C MILTON WRIGHT HIGH 5 58 8.62%
CENTRAL OFFICE 23 58 39.66%
CHURCH CREEK ELEMENTARY 2 53 3.77%
CHURCHVILLE ELEMENTARY 3 18 16.67%
DARLINGTON ELEMENTARY 1 6 16.67%
DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY 14 58 24.14%
DUBLIN ELEMENTARY 3 15 20.00%
EDGEWOOD ELEMENTARY 2 34 5.88%
EDGEWOOD HIGH 73 86 84.88%
EDGEWOOD MIDDLE 62 85 72.94%
EMMORTON ELEMENTARY 6 37 16.22%
FALLSTON HIGH 12 51 23.53%
FALLSTON MIDDLE 28 63 44.44%
FOREST HILL ELEMENTARY 30 37 81.08%
FOREST LAKES ELEMENTARY 1 17 5.88%
FOUNTAIN GREEN ELEMENTARY 4 32 12.50%
GEORGE D LISBY ELEM AT HILLSDALE 23 34 67.65%
HALLS CROSS ROADS ELEMENTARY 22 51 43.14%
HARFORD ACADEMY@CAMPUS HILLS 51 85 60.00%
HARFORD GLEN 3 4 75.00%
HARFORD TECHNICAL HIGH 8 55 14.55%
HAVRE DE GRACE ELEMENTARY 5 34 14.71%
HAVRE DE GRACE HIGH 21 43 48.84%
HAVRE DE GRACE MIDDLE 6 39 15.38%

Confidential and Proprieta Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.
P ry pyrig




MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ ‘..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2025 Election Results

HICKORY ELEMENTARY 3 43 6.98%
HOMESTEAD/WAKEFIELD ELEMENTARY 6 45 13.33%
JARRETSVILLE ELEMENTARY 2 24 8.33%
JOPPATOWNE ELEMENTARY 5 39 12.82%
JOPPATOWNE HIGH 51 58 87.93%
MAGNOLIA ELEMENTARY 26 52 50.00%
MAGNOLIA MIDDLE 32 61 52.46%
MEADOWVALE ELEMENTARY 4 31 12.90%
NORRISVILLE ELEMENTARY 2 9 22.22%
NORTH BEND ELEMENTARY 25 27 92.59%
NORTH HARFORD ELEMENTARY 7 19 36.84%
NORTH HARFORD HIGH 8 55 14.55%
NORTH HARFORD MIDDLE 4 59 6.78%
OLD POST ROAD ELEMENTARY 56 62 90.32%
ON LEAVE 7 34 20.59%
PATTERSON MILL HIGH 28 36 77.78%
PATTERSON MILL MIDDLE 24 43 55.81%
PROSPECT MILL ELEMENTARY 5 35 14.29%
RED PUMP ELEMENTARY 4 35 11.43%
RING FACTORY ELEMENTARY 16 29 55.17%
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY 10 42 23.81%
ROYE-WILLIAMS ELEMENTARY 3 29 10.34%
SOUTHAMPTON MIDDLE 22 54 40.74%
THE CEO AT SWAN CREEK 6 45 13.33%
WILLIAM S JAMES ELEMENTARY 4 27 14.81%
YOUTHS BENEFIT ELEMENTARY 4 45 8.89%
Valid Ballots - Online 885 100.00%
Total Ballots Received 885 100.00%

Confidential and Proprieta Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.
P ry pyrig



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ T..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2025 Election Results

ONLINE ELECTION STATISTICS BY DATE

Weekday Date Ballots
Monday January 27, 2025 41
Tuesday January 28, 2025 35
Wednesday January 29, 2025 26
Thursday January 30, 2025 28
Friday January 31, 2025 16
Saturday February 1, 2025 4
Sunday February 2, 2025 4
Monday February 3, 2025 9
Tuesday February 4, 2025 40
Wednesday February 5, 2025 49
Thursday February 6, 2025 16
Friday February 7, 2025 94
Saturday February 8, 2025 1
Sunday February 9, 2025 5
Monday February 10, 2025 31
Tuesday February 11, 2025 99
Wednesday February 12, 2025 21
Thursday February 13, 2025 119
Friday February 14, 2025 247

TOTAL 885

Confidential and Proprietary

Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.



