

	Harford County Education Association			
Treas	surer	Vote for one (1)		Ballots Cast: 885
***	Tracy Papinchock		789	99.50%
	Write-In Allison Weedn Hughes Brittney Smith Michael Murphy Noah Hutton		4	0.50%
	Abstain		92	
Secre	etarv	Vote for one (1)		Ballots Cast: 885
	Allison Weedn-Hughes		307	39.72%
	Stephanie Dowell		237	30.66%
	George Kasnic		227	29.37%
,	Write-In Pete Hicks Robert Tucker		2	0.26%
	Abstain		112	
Certif	ficated HS Director	Vote for one (1)		Ballots Cast: 885
	Noah Hutton	vote for one (1)	500	65.96%
	Shawn Sharpeta		256	33.77%
,	Write-In Emily Waddell Michael Murphy		2	0.26%
	Abstain		127	



Cert	tificated ES Board of Director Jacob Bennett	Vote for one (1) 432	Ballots Cast: 885 53.60%
	Crystal Rufenacht	228	28.29%
	oryotal Nationality	220	20.2070
	Brenda Greene-Hinton	146	18.11%
	Write-In	0	
	Abstain	79	
ESP ***	At Large Board of Director Kindra Stevens	Vote for up to two (2) 393	Ballots Cast: 885 53.18%
***	Stacey Albrecht	349	47.23%
	Erin Shaw	321	43.44%
	Write-In Deborah Pedro-Sykes	1	0.14%
	Abstain	146	



MSEA Delegate		Vote for up to forty-eight (48)	Ballots Cast: 885
***	Jason King	641	74.88%
***	Chrystie Crawford-Smick	539	62.97%
***	Jacob Bennett	500	58.41%
***	Tracy Papinchock	398	46.50%
***	Noah Hutton	396	46.26%
***	Abbie Bennett	377	44.04%
***	Robert Tucker	346	40.42%
***	George Kasnic	335	39.14%
***	Colleen Bianco	335	39.14%
***	Crystal Rufenacht	328	38.32%
***	Allison Weedn-Hughes	320	37.38%
***	Shawn Sharpeta	314	36.68%
***	Brenda Greene-Hinton	310	36.21%
***	Kimberly Phillips	307	35.86%
***	Donna Kasnic	301	35.16%
***	Cynthia Poper	300	35.05%
***	Stephanie Dowell	292	34.11%
***	Kindra Stevens	291	34.00%
***	Andrea Weedn-Hughes	289	33.76%



***	Stacey Albrecht	285	33.29%
***	Colleen Kavanaugh	281	32.83%
***	Rachel Gauthier	274	32.01%
***	Kelley Fonger	274	32.01%
***	Jason Brooks	274	32.01%
***	Erin Shaw	272	31.78%
***	Katie Ford	271	31.66%
***	Deanna Burch	268	31.31%
***	Ryan Burbey	263	30.72%
***	Jacqueline Booth	261	30.49%
***	Heather Aquavella-Fedor	255	29.79%
***	Kim Mayforth	247	28.86%
***	Beth Markley	245	28.62%
***	Sabine Whitney	243	28.39%
***	Michelle Brooks	243	28.39%
***	Kyle Dixon	233	27.22%
***	Kerry Whitehead	230	26.87%
***	Allison Hess-Golliday	227	26.52%
***	Letitia Cooley	226	26.40%
***	Jaime Whitaker	224	26.17%



***	Janice Rogers	223	26.05%
***	Dustin Rhodes	219	25.58%
***	Jennifer Keck	215	25.12%
***	Cheryl Moynihan	215	25.12%
***	Mark Yantz	210	24.53%
***	Pete Hicks	209	24.42%
***	Leighla Roper	207	24.18%
***	Ciera Christian-Mitchell	206	24.07%
***	Angela Armstead-Foye	206	24.07%
	Laura Schmidt	204	23.83%
	Shanon Scott	198	23.13%
	S. Johnathan Smith	198	23.13%
	Seth Tillman	194	22.66%
	Thomas Miley	178	20.79%
	Write-In (blank) Anderson Bonnie Bonnie Anderson Bonnie Anderson Bonnie anderson Bonnie Anderson Bonnie Anderson Erica Richardson Erica Richardson Erica Richardson Erica Richardson Erica Richardson Helen Cullinan	19	2.22%



Jenn Serovy Jessica Riedel Lori Adamo Mackenzie Dallwig Michael Murphy Pete Hicks

Write-In 6 0.70%

Bonnie Anderson Bonnie Anderson Essence Stewart Greg Bane Pete Hicks

Tom Scher

Abstain 29



NEA ***	<b>Delegate</b> Chrystie Crawford-Smick	Vote for up to fifteen (15) 531	Ballots Cast: 885 64.52%
***	Noah Hutton	363	44.11%
***	Tracy Papinchock	350	42.53%
***	Robert Tucker	305	37.06%
***	Jason King	296	35.97%
***	Colleen Bianco	277	33.66%
***	Shawn Sharpeta	267	32.44%
***	Cynthia Poper	265	32.20%
***	Stephanie Dowell	255	30.98%
***	Brenda Greene-Hinton	253	30.74%
***	Kimberly Phillips	250	30.38%
***	Kindra Stevens	242	29.40%
***	Rachel Gauthier	231	28.07%
***	Stacey Albrecht	228	27.70%
***	Ryan Burbey	227	27.58%
	Deanna Burch	204	24.79%
	Kim Mayforth	199	24.18%
	Heather Aquavella-Fedor	198	24.06%
	Jaime Whitaker	177	21.51%



Leighla Roper	165	20.05%
Letitia Cooley	155	18.83%
Kazimiera Patterson	151	18.35%
Write-In Aaron Toepfer Essence Stewart Jacob Bennett Michael Murphy	4	0.49%
Write-In Richard Hegmann	1	0.12%
Abstain	62	



ELECTION STATISTICS				
	Ballots	Eligible	Percent	
	Returned	Members	Returned	
ALL eligible voters	885	2,468	35.86%	
WL Name Statistics				
ABERDEEN HIGH	0	67	11 040/	
ABERDEEN MIDDLE	8 46	77	11.94% 59.74%	
ABINGDON ELEMENTARY				
	19	39	48.72%	
BAKERFIELD ELEMENTARY	2	29	6.90%	
BEL AIR ELEMENTARY	2 9	28	7.14%	
BEL AIR HIGH		72 65	12.50%	
BEL AIR MIDDLE	27	65 50	41.54%	
C MILTON WRIGHT HIGH	5	58	8.62%	
CENTRAL OFFICE	23	58	39.66%	
CHURCH CREEK ELEMENTARY	2	53	3.77%	
CHURCHVILLE ELEMENTARY	3	18	16.67%	
DARLINGTON ELEMENTARY	1	6	16.67%	
DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY	14	58	24.14%	
DUBLIN ELEMENTARY	3	15	20.00%	
EDGEWOOD ELEMENTARY	2	34	5.88%	
EDGEWOOD HIGH	73	86	84.88%	
EDGEWOOD MIDDLE	62	85	72.94%	
EMMORTON ELEMENTARY	6	37	16.22%	
FALLSTON HIGH	12	51	23.53%	
FALLSTON MIDDLE	28	63	44.44%	
FOREST HILL ELEMENTARY	30	37	81.08%	
FOREST LAKES ELEMENTARY	1	17	5.88%	
FOUNTAIN GREEN ELEMENTARY	4	32	12.50%	
GEORGE D LISBY ELEM AT HILLSDALE	23	34	67.65%	
HALLS CROSS ROADS ELEMENTARY	22	51	43.14%	
HARFORD ACADEMY@CAMPUS HILLS	51	85	60.00%	
HARFORD GLEN	3	4	75.00%	
HARFORD TECHNICAL HIGH	8	55	14.55%	
HAVRE DE GRACE ELEMENTARY	5	34	14.71%	
HAVRE DE GRACE HIGH	21	43	48.84%	
HAVRE DE GRACE MIDDLE	6	39	15.38%	

Confidential and Proprietary

Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.



HICKORY ELEMENTARY	3	43	6.98%
HOMESTEAD/WAKEFIELD ELEMENTARY	6	45	13.33%
JARRETSVILLE ELEMENTARY	2	24	8.33%
JOPPATOWNE ELEMENTARY	5	39	12.82%
JOPPATOWNE HIGH	51	58	87.93%
MAGNOLIA ELEMENTARY	26	52	50.00%
MAGNOLIA MIDDLE	32	61	52.46%
MEADOWVALE ELEMENTARY	4	31	12.90%
NORRISVILLE ELEMENTARY	2	9	22.22%
NORTH BEND ELEMENTARY	25	27	92.59%
NORTH HARFORD ELEMENTARY	7	19	36.84%
NORTH HARFORD HIGH	8	55	14.55%
NORTH HARFORD MIDDLE	4	59	6.78%
OLD POST ROAD ELEMENTARY	56	62	90.32%
ON LEAVE	7	34	20.59%
PATTERSON MILL HIGH	28	36	77.78%
PATTERSON MILL MIDDLE	24	43	55.81%
PROSPECT MILL ELEMENTARY	5	35	14.29%
RED PUMP ELEMENTARY	4	35	11.43%
RING FACTORY ELEMENTARY	16	29	55.17%
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY	10	42	23.81%
ROYE-WILLIAMS ELEMENTARY	3	29	10.34%
SOUTHAMPTON MIDDLE	22	54	40.74%
THE CEO AT SWAN CREEK	6	45	13.33%
WILLIAM S JAMES ELEMENTARY	4	27	14.81%
YOUTHS BENEFIT ELEMENTARY	4	45	8.89%

Valid Ballots - Online 885 100.00%

Total Ballots Received 885 100.00%



ONLINE ELECTION STATISTICS BY DATE				
Weekday	Date	Ballots		
Monday	January 27, 2025	41		
Tuesday	January 28, 2025	35		
Wednesday	January 29, 2025	26		
Thursday	January 30, 2025	28		
Friday	January 31, 2025	16		
Saturday	February 1, 2025	4		
Sunday	February 2, 2025	4		
Monday	February 3, 2025	9		
Tuesday	February 4, 2025	40		
Wednesday	February 5, 2025	49		
Thursday	February 6, 2025	16		
Friday	February 7, 2025	94		
Saturday	February 8, 2025	1		
Sunday	February 9, 2025	5		
Monday	February 10, 2025	31		
Tuesday	February 11, 2025	99		
Wednesday	February 12, 2025	21		
Thursday	February 13, 2025	119		
Friday	February 14, 2025	247		
	TOTAL	885		